## **PROCEEDINGS:** Garner

## CITY OF GARNER COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS UNAPPROVED MINUTES January 5, 2021

The City of Garner Council met in special session on Tuesday, January 5, 2021 at 7:00pm in the Council Chambers at City Hall.

Mayor Mick called the meeting to order at 7:00pm.

ROLL CALL-Present: Denny Drabek, Glen Juhl, Marline Lewerke, Tim Schmidt, Absent: Don Bell.

Motion by Marline Lewerke, seconded by Glen Juhl to approve the agenda, carried unanimously.

Motion by Tim Schmidt, seconded by Denny Drabek to approve Resolution 2021-01 SETTING STRATEGIC GOALS & PRIORI-TIES FOR THE CITY OF GARNER FOR 2021 AND BEYOND, Ayes: Drabek, Juhl, Lewerke, Schmidt, Nays: none, Absent: Bell.

Motion by Marline Lewerke, seconded by Glen Juhl to approve Resolution 2021-02 AUTHORIZING A DEVELOPMENT GRANT FOR 750 PEBBLESTONE LANE (COBBLE-STONE ESTATES THIRD ADDI-TION) IN LIEU OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY TAX ABATEMENT, Ayes: Drabek, Juhl, Lewerke, Schmidt, Nays: none, Absent: Bell.

Mayor Mick opened the public hearing regarding the Marv Rayhons Subdivision final plat. Drew Sweers with V&K reviewed details of the plat. Dave Zrostlik inquired about sidewalk snow removal responsibilities for adjacent property owners which will be the same as other properties. Hearing no other comments, the following action was taken.

Motion by Denny Drabek, sec-

onded by Marline Lewerke to approve Resolution 2021-03 AP-PROVING THE FINAL PLAT FOR MARV RAYHONS SUBDIVISION, Ayes: Drabek, Juhl, Lewerke, Schmidt, Nays: none, Absent: Bell.

Motion by Marline Lewerke, seconded by Tim Schmidt to approve Resolution 2021-04 TO HIRE AND SET THE WAGES FOR AN ASSIS-TANT PARKS & RECREATION DI-RECTOR AND TO SET THE WAG-ES FOR AN EARLY BIRD FRONT DESK POSITION, Ayes: Drabek, Juhl, Lewerke, Schmidt, Nays: none, Absent: Bell.

Motion by Glen Juhl, seconded by Tim Schmidt to approve Resolution 2021-05 TO CREATE, HIRE AND SET THE WAGES FOR A TEMPORARY PARKS & RECRE-ATION SPECIALIST POSITION, Ayes: Drabek, Juhl, Lewerke, Schmidt, Nays: none, Absent: Bell.

CA Kofoed gave an update regarding snow removal. Options were discussed. Councilman Schmidt will contact Barickman's.

Motion by Denny Drabek, seconded by Marline Lewerke to approve Resolution 2021-07 AMEND-ING THE PARKS & RECREATION DIRECTOR JOB DESCRIPTION, stating a BA degree is recommended not required, Ayes: Drabek, Juhl, Lewerke, Schmidt, Nays: none, Absent: Bell.

With no further business, there was a motion by Glen Juhl, seconded by Denny Drabek to adjourn the meeting at 7:42pm.

Daisy Huffman, City Clerk Kenton L. Mick, Mayor Published in The Leader on

Wednesday, Jan. 27, 2021